501811216 02/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATMOS CORPORATION	02/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSYS, INC.
Street Address:	3301 Olcott St.
Internal Address:	Legal Dept.
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6549483	
Patent Number:	6894941	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)418-7501 408-418-7500 Phone: Email: IP@MoSys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MoSys, Inc., Legal Dept.

Address Line 1: 3301 Olcott St.

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATMOS 2MOSYS.4 TESS CASES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Novak	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Atmos to MoSys - 4 tess cases -EXECD#page1.tif source=Assignment Atmos to MoSys - 4 tess cases -EXECD#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 027660 FRAME: 0272**

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), EFFECTIVE AS OF DECEMBER 29, 2011, IS MADE BY AND BETWEEN:

ATMOS CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an Ontario, Canada corporation having a place of business at 755 N. Mathilda Ave, Suite 100, Sunnyvale, California, United States; and

MOSYS, INC. (hereinafter "MOSYS"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3301 Olcott Street, Santa Clara California 95054, United States.

WHEREAS:

A **ASSIGNOR** is the sole owner in respect of the following issued, pending, expired and abandoned United States and foreign patents and applications listed here (hereinafter "the **PATENTS"**);

Patent Number	Country	Filing Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Application Number	Issue Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Title
	CA	03/28/2002	2,379,593		RAM Having Dynamically Switchable Access Modes
6549483	US	04/01/2002	10/109,878	04/15/2003	RAM Having Dynamically Switchable Access Modes
6894941	US	12/03/2002	10/308,157	05/17/2005	RAM Having Dynamically Switchable Access Modes
•••	CA	03/30/2001	2,342,472		RAM Having Dynamically Switchable Access Modes

and

B MOSYS is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and any foreign counterpart patents and applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MOSYS all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in (i) the PATENTS; (ii) all reissues, extensions, revivals, renewals, reexaminations and foreign counterpart patents and applications thereof, and (iii) the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the PATENTS or such foreign counterpart patents and applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by MOSYS for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms thereof granted or revived, reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances.

And if the issue date and/or patent number of any of the PATENTS is unknown to ASSIGNOR and MOSYS at the time this Assignment is executed, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize its attorneys to insert on this Assignment the issue date and patent number any of the said PATENTS when known.

ASSIGNOR hereby declares that MOSYS may take the steps for recordation of this assignment in the sole name of MOSYS.

SIGNED for and on behalf of ATMOS CORPORATION February 06, 2012 By (Signature) (Date) James Sullivan, President (Print Name and Title) State of California) SS: County of Santa Clara On this <u>6th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2012 before me, <u>Christi Phan</u>, personally appeared <u>James Sullivan</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHRISTI PHAN



COMM. # 1830066 HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 9, 2013

<u> NOTA PIZZA</u> (Notary Public)